3 1 o S 4 3 fa 1

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 REVISIONS
@ ~ ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
oART INTERFACE ADAPTER H | ECR-19-003385 0amaR2018 | TB | CT
NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T R 19009769 s 118 178
2266097-7 J FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2266097-7 J TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2266097-7 G CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST7E TYPE
WIRE |0.64 mm [.025] -
INSUL [0.69 mm [.027] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS B
408-35047 an
TERMINAL DATA: JAE TERMINAL JAE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL, CONTACT, 30-36 AWG CRIMP
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:ilg* INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
[.30-1.70 mm [.051-.067 IN] 0.45-0.75 mm [.018- 030 IN]
TERMINAL T7103263-FE Rev 6
appLicaTionEd
SPECIFICATION -
-l 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
TERMINALS APPLIED :
SAVARVA: -l 21190872- 1 CAM  SNATIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
TE TERMINAL JAE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL JAE TERMINAL -] 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
1949297-1 F1-XC3-1-15000 1835895- 1 F1-XC3-1-15000 N - | 1| 2119083- 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
1949297-2 FI-XC3A-1-15000 1949297-4 FI-RC3-TA-15000 - 1 1 P84494(0 - ATR FFED MODULE 1238
1949297-3 FI-AC3-1-15000 1949297-5 FI-RC3-1B-15000 - |REF|REF 9094970-7 COUNTER  MAGNETIC 1164
N- 1] 2119955- 1 ASSY LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
WIRE by CRINP HEIGHT @y 1[CRINP HEIGH] N - | 1] 1| 2644908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 199
SI1ZE r%} mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING Sl 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 198
SWARNTNG -l 1-2119791-4 |DEPRESSOR. WIRE 70
-l 2119943-1 WASHER  SPACER |
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE Ll L1eaA ] WASHER, SPACER___ 1
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE T T res0Te T TscREn DRIVE ®i mers 2 e Ted
(1] SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO - 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 160
THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR -] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . R 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 06
1fl ECOMMENDED SPARE BARTS - | 4] 4 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 12.0 | 54
-l 18023-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND -] 1803583-9  [APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY K SF 146
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -] 1803515-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC | 44
zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. - 1803602-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 141
Lfl -l 3-1752356-9 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - - |
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE c | 2 2079363->  |SCR, BHSC, RoHs (M4 X 20) : 33
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - ? ? 2-2844967-1 SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
Lfl -l 2844997 -1 ASSEMBLY STRIP GUIDE 129
TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. A RN 13209282 |STRIP GUIDF 54
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER -] 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP  RoHS, M4 X 8.0 121
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. -2 ] 2 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT REG M4 120
Zﬁ: TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. — 21195331 SIRIPPER, SIDE FEED 119
-l 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1172
A THIS APPLICATOR DOES NOT CUT CARRIER STRIP. N [-356885-4 |STOP. SHEAR 1717
N - | 1] 2119805- 1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 110
N 1803095-3  |[FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
N 7-1803249-6 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
R f f 7
R f f 6
-l 1-2119757-9 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
-l 4-238011-8 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T2 ] 4-1803017-6 |CRIMPER  INSULATION F 3
-l 455888-5 SPACER  CRIMPER ?
N T2 | 1-1633713-7 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
-77]-72| -2 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g
THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. DWKN. STAKEN 290CT2013 - o
T ) TE C tivit
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS G BAH‘EY 290(:—(2013 — TE - ‘v‘ y
’ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 290CT2013 [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
e L 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Egitg v APPLICATION SPEC )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T S : O R . R
WATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - AW 00779@:2266097
CUSTOMER DRAWING SCALE 12 SHEET 1 OF4 REVJ

4805 (3/13) ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 o S 4 3 fa 1

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 REVISIONS

_ ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

b IYPE

PNEUMAT IC

\\‘i’%F

SEE DETATL A—}\\’ ‘%Qr

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

iﬁﬁ%%%ﬁm QBMEF -

44 .9940.05

|

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

]

DETATL A

—

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

rLjiéggz ‘g’WEF

CAM POST T LTON

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |OWN 290CT2013
CJE' 2 TAREM 550CT2013 —:TE TE Connectivity
DIMENSTONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS G BAH‘EY
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 290CT2013 | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSTON o ST Ocean Side Feed
Lrc 1 ] Applicator
A0mm STROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @ = e -
(Pacific version shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) pos T e :
AIR FEED MATERIAL ] FINISH ) WEIGHT - AW 00779@:2266097
_ _ CUSTOMER DRAWING SCALE 1 2 SHEET 2 OFA REV

. J
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

4805 (3/13)



8 7 6 5 4 3 2 |
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY - frb RionTS RESERVED. p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER ——
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2266097-2 J FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2266097-7 G CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 0.64 mm [.025] -
INSUL [0.69 mm [.027] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 [
TERMINAL DATA: JAE TERMINAL JAE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL, CONTACT, 30-36 AWG CRIMP
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:ilzﬁ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
1.30-1.70 mm [.051- 067 IN] 0.45-0.75 mm [.018-.030 IN]
TERMINAL T703263-E Rev 6
APPUCAHON
SPECIFICATION -
TERMINALS APPLIED /5\ /7\ /8 -] 2119082-1  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
TE TERMINAL JAE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL JAE TERMINAL ~ | 2079764-1 |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
1049297 | F1-%C3-1-15000 1835895 | F1-%C3-1-15000 3\ - | | c119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 24c
1949297-7 FI-XC3A-1-15000 1949297-4 FI-RC3-1A-15000 - c844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
1949297-3 FI-AC3-1-15000 1949297-5 FI-RC3-1B-15000 - |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
- 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 157
T , - 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
e e = Sl e - | 4 | 2168083-9 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
b i - 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 14
30 AWG 0.425+/-.025 [.0167+/-.0010] 6.8 -~ 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY. SF PACIFIC 140
2 A 0.400+/-.025 [.0157+/-.0010] [ N - | 2119955-1  |ASSY. LUBRICATOR. SIDE FEED 113
- 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 99
- 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
- 1-455888-8 |SPACER, CRIMPER 872
- 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
¥WARNING - 1-2119791-4 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - 2119943-1  |WASHER, SPACER 69
1 SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO - f éwfgggig EEEEWHEgRégEéAEH)MZOQSé é x . 188 22
THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR — 3386851 Torwl FEED : ‘ =
ZL PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS | T 80739 SCR.SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 1 1803602-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4]
zfg REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND -~ 3-11752306-9 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - ? 2079383-5 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
Lfl - | 2 | 2-2844962-1 [SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, T 5844992 1 |ASSEVBLY. STRIP GUIDE >4
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
e 8 N T A A
‘ -2 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
zfg TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. -] 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER | 3:20c80-3 |SPRING, COMPHESSION le
" DOCUMENT. 101-35000 - 1-356885-4  |STOP. SHEAR |1
NI 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
Zﬁl TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. : _ 1 1803095-3 FLOATING SHEAR. FRONT - g
/8\ THIS APPLICATOR DOES NOT CUT CARRIER STRIP. NG T T 1-1803249-6 JANVIL, COMBINATION 573
- - - - S
- 1-2119757-9 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 4-238011-8 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 1 4-1803017-6 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
- 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N 1 1-1633713-7 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77|-22| PART NO DESCRIPTION g
THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. DWKN. STAKEN 290CT2013 - -
CHK - TE C 1 i
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS G BAH‘EY ZgoCTzowg — TE o B y
i OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 290CT2013 | NAME ‘
{D %¥<i: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% ES I <:>PQ i L_ELBIN Ocean Side Feed
Do T Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q=p = i
, , 4 PLC +- STZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheefts | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES . .
MATERTAL FINISH WETGHT AW 00779@‘:2266097

CUSTOMER DRAWING

SCALE SHEET OF

1.2 3 4

REV

4805 (3/13)

. J
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE REVISTONS

OOOOOOOOOOO

RRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRR

SEE SHEET 1

Lol I YPL

PNEUMAT IC

()
'\Wm

—=t 0 0

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

35.961%&0.05 REF
]

=

RAM SET-UP

DETATL A

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

CAM POST T TON Gayner

=N

=

30mm STROKE

‘;J_L

- I

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

. J
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |OWN 290CT2013

CHE. ;l?tEg 290CT2013 [ ] TE TE CON\@CMVHy
P A C I ’j I C v E R S I O N IIIIIIIIII : OTTHOELREWRIASNEC ESSP EUCNILFEISESD: APV[; 2 90 CTZ 013 VAvE ‘
mm P$M£§¥§ Ocean Side fFeed
ATR FEED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 opLe & Applicator
. . 2 PLC +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @ngtg N EL —_—
ANGLES +

IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII AW 00779@‘:2266097

CUSTOMER DRAWING SSSSS 12 EEEEE 4 OF4 REV




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_24
	new_view_3


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_21
	new_view_27
	new_view_20



